

Response to Questions on IFB #3160004131
February 18, 2021

1. **Question:** Will the Mississippi Department of Public Safety provide data, including but not limited to claims data and the managed care volumes?

Answer: Please see the Open Claims Report and the Loss Run Report.

2. **Question:** Can the Mississippi Department of Public Safety provide a managed care/medical cost containment summary report for the preceding three years that includes the following:

- Total number of medical bills processed against state fee schedule

Answer: 2017 = 2028 medical bills processed against state fee schedule
2018 = 1734 medical bills processed against state fee schedule
2019 = 1686 medical bills processed against state fee schedule

- Total gross billed charges for all medical bills processed

Answer: 2017 = \$2,168,032
2018 = \$1,141,325
2019 = \$1,768,656

- Total reductions in dollars from gross billed to state fee schedule

Answer: 2017 = \$1,267,097
2018 = \$606,895
2019 = \$1,060,992

- PPO Penetration rate

Answer: 2017 = 48%
2018 = 51%
2019 = 57%

- Total PPO reductions in dollars below state fee schedule

Answer: 2017 = \$89,318
2018 = \$60,780
2019 = \$26,216

- Total other savings below state fee schedule including Out-of-Network/Hospital specialty review savings

Answer: 2017 = \$76,753
2018 = \$26,504
2019 = \$131,646

- Total pharmacy scripts filled

Answer: 2017 = 497
2018 = 627
2019 = 442

- Total pharmacy savings in dollars below state fee schedule

Answer: 2017 = \$36,988
2018 = \$36,988
2019 = \$31,890

3. **Question:** Who is the Mississippi Department of Public Safety's current PBM vendor?

Answer: Corvel Corporation (CareMark-CVS)

4. **Question:** Do the Mississippi Department of Public Safety has a triage program in place today? What is the intake process (web, phone, other)?

Answer: Yes, via the web at CareMC.com and by phone at 1-877-764-3574 (24/7 Nurse Advocacy)

5. **Question:** Do the Mississippi Department of Public Safety has a formal RTW program in place today?

Answer: Yes, RTW is facilitated through nurse case management and the Mississippi Department of Public Safety's (MDPS) Human Resources department.

6. **Question:** Are there dedicated clinical resources supporting the Mississippi Department of Public Safety today?

Answer: Yes, only for the cadets that are attending the MDPS's Patrol School. The physician is Dr. Damon Darsey at the University of Mississippi Medical Center.

7. **Question:** Are there any specified medical provider/clinic preferred today?

Answer: No

8. **Question:** Are there any union affiliations in place with the Mississippi Department of Public Safety?

Answer: No